Sales & Marketing-CM 219, Eastern court Corporate Office, New Delhi-1 Tel No 23326544, Fax 23326545 ddg\_sales@bsnl.co.in



भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Dated: 25.04.2013

No. 27-1/2013-S&M-CM/4

То

The Chief General Manager All telecom circles/Districts BSNL

## Sub: Clarification on Rural Distributor Policy-reg.

Kindly refer the sub-para-6.2 under General obligations of RD Policy on page no. 29 of CM-S&D Policy-2012 and concept of RD (on page no.-26). It has been brought to the notice of this office that both para are inherently contradictory.

In this regard it is clarified that original intent of appointment of Rural Distributors was as per "Concept of Rural Distributor" on page no. 26 of CM-S&D Policy-2012.

Hence competent authority has approved that para 6.2 of Rural Distributor Policy-2012 under CM-S&D Policy-2012 stands deleted. Circle may customize the agreement/document of RD accordingly.

(Upendra Bakolia) Addl. GM (S&M)-CM